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2022 Bennetts British Superbike Championship With Pirelli

RIDERS POINTS AFTER ROUND 21
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1 Bradley RAY (Yamaha) 372 75 208 16 20 25 25 16 16 20 20 25 13 20 13 13 13 16 16 20 25 20 20 4 7 5 46
2 Jason O'HALLORAN (Yamaha) 359 13 75 195 11 10 11 8 10 10 20 25 25 20 25 25 25 20 20 25 25 16 13 8 7 7 4 1 48
3 Rory SKINNER (Kawasaki) 241 131 118 75 77 13 16 13 20 11 13 9 8 13 16 16 9 10 7 9 9 7 20 11 11 0 2 3 9
4 Lee JACKSON (Kawasaki) 225 147 16 75 61 7 13 8 7 20 25 13 16 16 13 20 16 7 6 10 11 11 2 4 1 2 3 14
5 Glenn IRWIN (Honda) 214 158 11 75 50 25 25 25 5 7 9 11 9 8 10 6 16 13 10 13 7 7 8 3 0 1 16
6 Tommy BRIDEWELL (Ducati) 201 171 13 75 37 9 8 9 10 20 8 8 11 11 16 16 11 6 6 9 11 16 16 0 1 4 7
7 Tarran MACKENZIE (Yamaha) 186 186 15 75 22 6 10 5 6 8 20 25 25 20 20 25 5 5 6 3 3 0 24
8 Kyle RYDE (Yamaha) 178 194 8 75 14 20 20 6 16 13 6 25 11 10 7 7 11 9 9 3 4 1 1 2 1 12
9 Danny BUCHAN (BMW) 164 208 14 75 -14 6 7 10 6 5 3 4 3 7 11 9 13 1 3 2 8 16 25 25 2 0 1 11
10 Peter HICKMAN (BMW) 144 228 20 75 -34 5 9 7 11 8 7 7 13 3 4 5 4 8 11 13 10 9 10 0 0 0
11 Leon HASLAM (Kawasaki) 143 229 1 75 -35 1 3 3 16 11 11 5 5 8 11 10 8 7 10 8 13 13 0 0 1 1
12 Josh BROOKES (Ducati) 99 273 44 75 -79 3 5 13 6 8 3 6 8 6 10 9 10 1 6 5 0 0 0
13 Christian IDDON (Suzuki) 97 275 2 75 -81 8 6 5 9 9 2 10 9 10 6 5 4 5 5 4 0 0 0
14 Andrew IRWIN (BMW) 94 278 3 75 -84 10 11 16 4 2 4 2 2 4 3 8 9 10 9 0 0 1 1
15 Tom SYKES (Ducati) 81 291 13 75 -97 4 1 3 5 5 5 9 4 5 6 3 8 7 4 6 6 0 0 0
16 Ryan VICKERS (BMW) 36 336 45 75 -142 2 3 2 4 7 1 5 3 3 3 3 0 0 0
17 Tom NEAVE (Honda) 20 352 16 75 -158 1 2 4 1 3 2 5 2 0 0 0
18 Storm STACEY (Kawasaki) 18 354 2 75 -160 2 4 2 7 3 0 0 0
19 Danny KENT (Suzuki) 18 354 0 75 -160 1 2 4 7 1 1 2 0 0 0
20 Chrissy ROUSE (BMW) 17 355 1 75 -161 2 4 6 4 1 0 0 0
21 Ryo MIZUNO (Honda) 13 359 4 75 -165 1 1 3 1 1 2 4 0 0 0
22 Takumi TAKAHASHI (Honda) 10 362 3 75 -168 1 1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
23 Dan LINFOOT (BMW) 7 365 3 75 -171 4 2 1 0 0 0
24 Josh OWENS (Kawasaki) 3 369 4 75 -175 1 2 0 0 0
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MCRCB BULLETIN TK328

2022 Bennetts British Superbike Championship With Pirelli

MANUFACTURERS POINTS AFTER ROUND 21
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1 Yamaha 491 20 20 20 25 25 16 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 20 20
2 Kawasaki 312 179 13 16 13 20 20 25 13 16 16 16 20 16 9 11 10 10 11 11 20 13 13
3 BMW 238 253 74 10 11 16 11 8 7 7 13 7 11 9 13 5 4 8 11 13 8 16 25 25
4 Ducati 226 265 12 9 8 9 13 6 20 8 6 9 8 11 11 16 16 11 7 6 9 11 16 16
5 Honda 218 273 8 25 25 25 5 7 9 11 1 3 9 8 10 6 16 13 10 13 7 7 8
6 Suzuki 109 382 109 8 6 5 9 9 2 10 9 10 2 6 7 5 4 5 5 1 4 2
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MCRCB BULLETIN TK329

2022 Bennetts British Superbike Championship With Pirelli

CERATIZIT TEAMS TROPHY AFTER ROUND 21
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R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3

1 Rich Energy OMG Racing Yamaha 441.5 18 18 20 13 17 21 19 11 18 21 20 16 18 18 10 14 14 12 11 11 9.5 9.5 16 20 25 15 11 20
2 McAMS Yamaha 409 33 10 11 10 11 2 8 10 10 17 13 18 15 20 20 16 17 23 23 23 23 18 23 23 21 8 9 6.5 6.5
3 Cheshire Moulding FS-3 Kawasaki 328.5 113 80.5 7.5 10 15 11 7 14 16 19 12 11 12 15 14 15 18 16 7.5 8 10 6.5 7 9.5 10 9 18 20 6.5 7.5
4 Oxford Products Racing Ducati 244 198 84.5 13 9 8 9 10 20 1 8 7 8 11 11 13 16 16 11 1 6 6 9 8 11 16 16
5 Honda Racing UK 200.5 241 43.5 14 13 14 15 7 5 4 9 7 6 1 2 9 9 5.5 6 5 5.5 9 13 7 6 8.5 5 4.5 7 4.5
6 SYNETIQ BMW Motorrad 199.5 242 1 4.5 8 9 13 7 5 5 3 3 4 2.5 5.5 13 6.5 9 7 1 2 2 3.5 16 2 5.5 8 7.5 13 18 17
7 VisionTrack Kawasaki 176 266 23.5 11 1 3 4 3 16 11 5 11 1 3 5 7 8 11 10 2 8 7 10 5 8 13 13
8 FHO Racing BMW 164 278 12 3.5 6 7 11 6.5 6 7 8 7 10 2 3 4 5.5 5 4 8 12 8 13 3 6 6.5 6 6.5
9 MCE Ducati Racing Team 160.5 281 3.5 3 3.5 5 13 7 4.5 6.5 9 4 5.5 8.5 4.5 5 7.5 7.5 7 6.5 8 3 7 2.5 6 10 6 6 5
10 Buildbase Suzuki 123.5 318 37 5 6 3 3 9 9 2 2 10 9 10 6 2 2 5 7 5 6 4 5 3.5 3 1 4 2
11 Team LKQ Euro Car Parts Kawasaki 27 415 96.5 2 4 4 2 5 7 3
12 iForce Lloyd & Jones BMW 21 421 6 7 4 2 1 7
13 Crowe Performance BMW 18 424 3 2 4 6 4 1 1
14 TAG Racing Honda 16 426 2 16
15 Rapid CDH Racing Kawasaki 5 437 11 1 3 1
16 DAO Racing Kawasaki 1 441 4 1
17 NP Motorcycles BMW 0 442 1
18 Catfoss Suzuki by Powerslide 0 442 0
19 Black Onyx Security Honda 0 442 0
20 Specsavers Racing by Hawk 0 442 0
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MCRCB BULLETIN TK330

2022 Bennetts British Superbike Championship With Pirelli

CATACLEAN SPEED LEAGUE - CADWELL PARK - RACE 3

1 2 3
1 Josh BROOKES (Ducati) 507.9 168.6 169 170.3

2 Tom SYKES (Ducati) 502.7 5.2 166.5 168.1 168.1

3 Tommy BRIDEWELL (Ducati) 502 5.9 0.7 168.6 166.1 167.3

4 Leon HASLAM (Kawasaki) 500.7 7.2 1.3 166.9 167.7 166.1

5 Andrew IRWIN (BMW) 497.3 10.6 3.4 165.6 165.6 166.1

6 Peter HICKMAN (BMW) 496.1 11.8 1.2 165.2 164.8 166.1

7 Rory SKINNER (Kawasaki) 496 11.9 0.1 165.6 165.2 165.2

8 Bradley RAY (Yamaha) 494.9 13 1.1 163.2 166.5 165.2

9 Glenn IRWIN (Honda) 494.1 13.8 0.8 162.8 165.2 166.1

10 Jason O'HALLORAN (Yamaha) 494 13.9 0.1 164.4 164.8 164.8

11 Ryan VICKERS (BMW) 493.6 14.3 0.4 164.4 164 165.2

12 Tarran MACKENZIE (Yamaha) 493.2 14.7 0.4 164.4 164.8 164

13 Danny BUCHAN (BMW) 492.4 15.5 0.8 164 164.4 164

14 Christian IDDON (Suzuki) 492.3 15.6 0.1 163.9 164 164.4

15 Dean HARRISON (Kawasaki) 492 15.9 0.3 164 163.6 164.4

16 Danny KENT (Suzuki) 492 15.9 0 163.6 163.2 165.2

17 Tom NEAVE (Honda) 490.8 17.1 1.2 163.2 163.6 164

18 Kyle RYDE (Yamaha) 490.8 17.1 0 163.2 163.6 164

19 Storm STACEY (Kawasaki) 490 17.9 0.8 162.4 163.6 164

20 Luke HOPKINS (Honda) 489.8 18.1 0.2 162.8 163.8 163.2

21 Chrissy ROUSE (BMW) 489.2 18.7 0.6 162 163.6 163.6

22 Leon JEACOCK (Suzuki) 485.7 22.2 3.5 160.9 162.4 162.4

23 James EAST (Kawasaki) 485.3 22.6 0.4 160.1 162 163.2

24 Ryo MIZUNO (Honda) 482.3 25.6 3 159.4 160.5 162.4

25 Takumi TAKAHASHI (Honda) 330.5 177.4 151.8 166.1 164.4

26 Lee JACKSON (Kawasaki) 328 179.9 2.5 164.8 163.2

27 Josh OWENS (Kawasaki) 324.7 183.2 3.3 160.9 163.8

28 Liam DELVES (Kawasaki) 313.5 194.4 11.2 158.2 155.3
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MCRCB BULLETIN TK331

2022 Bennetts British Superbike Championship With Pirelli

CATACLEAN SPEED LEAGUE 
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Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd 9 Rnd 10 Rnd 11
1 Leon HASLAM (Kawasaki) 3408.3 521.9 482.3 501.9 442 494.9 464.6 500.7

2 Josh BROOKES (Ducati) 3393.7 14.6 525.1 481.9 502.8 446 480.4 449.6 507.9

3 Tommy BRIDEWELL (Ducati) 3391.9 16.4 1.8 518.3 481.5 501.9 443.7 498.6 445.9 502

4 Rory SKINNER (Kawasaki) 3390.1 18.2 1.8 525.1 470 501 431.6 501.9 464.5 496

5 Danny BUCHAN (BMW) 3370.6 37.7 19.5 523.3 470.5 495.2 440.1 494.1 455 492.4

6 Peter HICKMAN (BMW) 3366.7 41.6 3.9 515.3 475 501.1 437.2 490.8 451.2 496.1

7 Bradley RAY (Yamaha) 3362.3 46 4.4 529.3 467.8 492.4 427.5 501.5 448.9 494.9

8 Jason O'HALLORAN (Yamaha) 3361.5 46.8 0.8 515.6 475.9 499.8 430.3 503.6 442.3 494

9 Kyle RYDE (Yamaha) 3356.8 51.5 4.7 517.9 471.7 496.1 433.2 492 455.1 490.8

10 Ryo MIZUNO (Honda) 3333.1 75.2 23.7 511.7 471.4 495.6 438.2 483 450.9 482.3

11 Luke HOPKINS (Honda) 3316.3 92 16.8 504.5 464.2 487.3 429.3 490 451.2 489.8

12 Leon JEACOCK (Suzuki) 3289.5 118.8 26.8 511.2 459.2 474.5 427.8 476.5 454.6 485.7

13 Tom SYKES (Ducati) 3236.9 171.4 52.6 522 480.8 504.9 445.6 329.6 451.3 502.7

14 Glenn IRWIN (Honda) 3228 180.3 8.9 525.1 478.2 500.7 439.8 332.6 457.5 494.1

15 Lee JACKSON (Kawasaki) 3207.8 200.5 20.2 508.6 477.4 501.1 438.7 494.5 459.5 328

16 Ryan VICKERS (BMW) 3183.3 225 24.5 504.4 465.7 501.5 437.2 324.1 456.8 493.6

17 Takumi TAKAHASHI (Honda) 3183.2 225.1 0.1 529.3 464.2 491.2 432.6 484.5 450.9 330.5

18 Storm STACEY (Kawasaki) 3164.2 244.1 19 342 472.6 494.4 435.3 475.5 454.4 490

19 Christian IDDON (Suzuki) 3077.4 330.9 86.8 515.2 478.9 499.4 142.1 489.3 460.2 492.3

20 Tom NEAVE (Honda) 3030.9 377.4 46.5 521.1 469.2 164 438.5 488.5 458.8 490.8

21 Josh OWENS (Kawasaki) 3009.7 398.6 21.2 494.9 470.7 494.8 287.4 483.9 453.3 324.7

22 Chrissy ROUSE (BMW) 3006.6 401.7 3.1 332.5 464.3 494 440.4 319.9 466.3 489.2

23 Andrew IRWIN (BMW) 2895.6 512.7 111 516.5 314.9 496 433.5 330.4 307 497.3

24 Danny KENT (Suzuki) 2840.3 568 55.3 509.5 474 436.2 476.3 452.3 492

25 Liam DELVES (Kawasaki) 2783.7 624.6 56.6 487.3 453 322.6 283.6 474.8 448.9 313.5

26 Dean HARRISON (Kawasaki) 2692.5 715.8 91.2 342.3 475.1 439.7 485.3 458.1 492

27 Dan JONES (BMW) 2349.2 1059.1 343.3 342.4 471.1 328.8 423.1 477.8 306

28 Tarran MACKENZIE (Yamaha) 2223.4 1184.9 125.8 492.8 291.7 503.7 442 493.2

29 James EAST (Kawasaki) 2148.2 1260.1 75.2 314.6 421.6 475.4 451.3 485.3

30 Dan LINFOOT (BMW) 2049.9 1358.4 98.3 506.5 471.3 494 428 150.1

31 Luke MOSSEY (Honda / BMW) 1717.7 1690.6 332.2 344 311.4 435.4 475.1 151.8

32 Bjorn ESTMENT (Suzuki) 794.7 2613.6 923 330.9 463.8

33 David JOHNSON (Yamaha) 636.8 2771.5 157.9 485 151.8

34 James HILLIER (Yamaha) 501.9 2906.4 134.9 501.9

35 Tito RABAT (Honda) 451.3 2957 50.6 451.3
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MCRCB BULLETIN TK332

2022 Bennetts British Superbike Championship With Pirelli

eBay FAST FORWARD AWARD

1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3

1 Takumi TAKAHASHI (Honda) 71 8 4 7 6 4 1 7 7 1 1 7 10 8

2 Andrew IRWIN (BMW) 64 7 1 8 8 2 1 4 8 18 7 5 1 1

3 Luke HOPKINS (Honda) 58 13 6 5 1 7 10 5 5 7 3 8 3 4

4 Tom NEAVE (Honda) 54 17 4 3 5 6 7 6 8 11 6 2

5 Ryo MIZUNO (Honda) 54 17 0 4 2 8 5 6 4 5 3 5 9 1 2

6 Chrissy ROUSE (BMW) 48 23 6 3 6 7 5 4 1 14 2 6

7 Josh OWENS (Kawasaki) 48 23 0 5 4 8 4 4 2 7 12 2

8 Liam DELVES (Kawasaki) 44 27 4 4 9 8 8 8 6 1

9 Josh BROOKES (Ducati) 42 29 2 3 3 7 6 6 9 5 3

10 Christian IDDON (Suzuki) 41 30 1 8 2 3 6 13 5 4

11 Dean HARRISON (Kawasaki) 41 30 0 5 5 7 6 1 11 4 2

12 Tommy BRIDEWELL (Ducati) 38 33 3 7 1 1 2 1 5 4 15 2

13 James EAST (Kawasaki) 37 34 1 5 8 6 6 5 3 2 2

14 Tarran MACKENZIE (Yamaha) 37 34 0 4 19 2 4 1 7

15 Leon JEACOCK (Suzuki) 36 35 1 3 4 5 7 3 3 5 3 1 2

16 Tom SYKES (Ducati) 36 35 0 1 7 1 4 4 8 4 3 4

17 Storm STACEY (Kawasaki) 33 38 3 5 2 8 1 9 3 5

18 Leon HASLAM (Kawasaki) 31 40 2 6 4 1 1 6 4 2 6 1

19 Lee JACKSON (Kawasaki) 28 43 3 1 1 2 1 6 1 2 1 13

20 Glenn IRWIN (Honda) 24 47 4 4 1 7 5 5 2
21 Dan JONES (BMW) 23 48 1 7 8 1 5 2
22 Rory SKINNER (Kawasaki) 20 51 3 4 2 2 3 4 4 1
23 Danny BUCHAN (BMW) 20 51 0 1 1 1 4 6 5 1 1
24 Peter HICKMAN (BMW) 20 51 0 1 1 7 2 1 4 2 2
25 Jason O'HALLORAN (Yamaha) 17 54 3 5 3 2 2 1 2 2
26 Danny KENT (Suzuki) 15 56 2 3 2 3 1 3 1 2
27 Ryan VICKERS (BMW) 13 58 2 7 2 1 1 2
28 Dan LINFOOT (BMW) 9 62 4 1 1 7
29 Kyle RYDE (Yamaha) 8 63 1 2 2 2 2
30 Luke MOSSEY (Honda) 6 65 2 4 2
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MCRCB BULLETIN TK208

2022 Bennetts British Superbike Championship with Pirelli

eBay SPRINT SERIES - AMENDED
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Jason O'HALLORAN (Yamaha) 103 20 20 25 25 13 2 2 0
2 Bradley RAY (Yamaha) 95 8 16 25 13 16 25 2 0 2
3 Rory SKINNER (Kawasaki) 63 40 32 9 16 9 9 20 0 1 1
4 Kyle RYDE (Yamaha) 53 50 10 25 10 11 3 4 1 0 0
5 Tarran MACKENZIE (Yamaha) 51 52 2 6 20 20 5 0 2 0
6 Tommy BRIDEWELL (Ducati) 49 54 2 8 8 16 6 11 0 0 1
7 Lee JACKSON (Kawasaki) 43 60 6 13 13 7 10 0 0 0
8 Glenn IRWIN (Honda) 40 63 3 11 9 13 7 0 0 0
9 Peter HICKMAN (BMW) 36 67 4 7 3 5 11 10 0 0 0
10 Danny BUCHAN (BMW) 33 70 3 4 11 2 16 0 0 1
11 Leon HASLAM (Kawasaki) 29 74 4 5 8 8 8 0 0 0
12 Josh BROOKES (Ducati) 25 78 4 3 6 10 6 0 0 0
13 Christian IDDON (Suzuki) 20 83 5 10 6 4 0 0 0
14 Tom SYKES (Ducati) 19 84 1 5 4 3 7 0 0 0
15 Andrew IRWIN (BMW) 13 90 6 2 2 9 0 0 0
16 Ryan VICKERS (BMW) 9 94 4 1 5 3 0 0 0
17 Storm STACEY (Kawasaki) 7 96 2 7 0 0 0
18 Danny KENT (Suzuki) 5 98 2 4 1 0 0 0
19 Chrissy ROUSE (BMW) 2 101 3 2 0 0 0
20 Ryo MIZUNO (Honda) 2 101 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Tom NEAVE (Honda) 2 101 0 2 0 0 0
22 Josh OWENS (Kawasaki) 1 102 1 1 0 0 0
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MCRCB BULLETIN TK333

2022 Bennetts British Superbike Championship With Pirelli

PIRELLI KING OF THE MOUNTAIN

1 Danny BUCHAN (BMW) 66 16 25 25 2 0 1
2 Bradley RAY (Yamaha) 65 1 25 20 20 1 2 0
3 Tommy BRIDEWELL (Ducati) 43 23 22 11 16 16 0 0 2
4 Rory SKINNER (Kawasaki) 42 24 1 20 11 11 0 1 0
5 Leon HASLAM (Kawasaki) 34 32 8 8 13 13 0 0 0
6 Peter HICKMAN (BMW) 29 37 5 10 9 10 0 0 0
7 Jason O'HALLORAN (Yamaha) 28 38 1 13 8 7 0 0 0
8 Andrew IRWIN (BMW) 28 38 0 9 10 9 0 0 0
9 Glenn IRWIN (Honda) 22 44 6 7 7 8 0 0 0

10 Tarran MACKENZIE (Yamaha) 16 50 6 5 5 6 0 0 0
11 Josh BROOKES (Ducati) 11 55 5 6 5 0 0 0
12 Ryan VICKERS (BMW) 9 57 2 3 3 3 0 0 0
13 Tom SYKES (Ducati) 6 60 3 6 0 0 0
14 Lee JACKSON (Kawasaki) 6 60 0 2 4 0 0 0
15 Kyle RYDE (Yamaha) 5 61 1 4 1 0 0 0
16 Christian IDDON (Suzuki) 4 62 1 4 0 0 0
17 Danny KENT (Suzuki) 3 63 1 1 2 0 0 0
18 Tom NEAVE (Honda) 2 64 1 2 0 0 0
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